Maine law.
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SHERIFFS AND THEIR DEPU'l'IES. 83 

chapter seventy-eight, and they enter upon the discharge of their CHAP, 72 
duties on the first day ot' January following; but the term of 
those appointed to fill vacancies commences immediately. All 
registers, before acting, shall be sworn, and give bond to the 
treasurer of their county with sufficient sureties, in not less than 
one hundred, nor more than one thousand dollars, at the dicre-
tion of the judge, who shall certify his approval thereon; and 
every register, having executed such bond shall file it in the 
office of the clerk of the county commissioners of his county, to 
be presented to them at their next meeting for approval, and 
after the bond has been so approved, the clerk shall record it 
and certify the fact thereon, and retaining a copy thereof, deliver 
the original to the register, who shall deliver it to the treasurer 
of the county, within ten days after its approval, to be filed in 
his office; they have the care and custody of all files, papers and 
books belonging to the probate office; and shall duly record all 
wills proved, letters of administration or guardianship granted, 
bonds approved, accounts allowed, and such orders and decrees 
of the judge, and other matters, as he directs.' 

Approyell March 15, IS99. 

An Act to HllIentl Section two of Chapter eighty uf the neyi~ecl Stntutes, relating 
to Sheriff" au,l tlwir (leputiee. 

Be it macted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Section two of chapter eighty of the revised statutes is hereby 
amended by striking out in the first line the words "within such 
term" so that said section, as amended, shall read as follows: 

'Section 2. Every sheriff, having executed such bond, shall 
file it in the office of the clerk of the county commisSIoners of his 
county, to be presented to them at their next meeting for 
approval, and after the bond has been so approved, the' clerk 
shall record it and certify the fact thereon, and retaining a copy 
thereof, deliver the original to the sheriff, who shall deliver it to 
the treasurer of state, within twenty days after its approval, to 
be filed in his office.' 

Approved March 15, ISH}). 

Section 2, 
chapter 80, 
R. S., 
amended. 
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